TOWN BOARD DISCUSSION AGENDA FEBRUARY 13, 2024

- 1. Town Board approval of the revised list of eligible participants for the 2023 Active Volunteer Workers Services Award Program (LOSAP) for the Brentwood Legion Ambulance Service, Inc., Central Islip-Hauppauge Volunteer Ambulance Corp., and the Community Ambulance Company, Incorporated.
- 2. Meeting of the Town of Islip Resource Recovery Agency.
- 3. Appropriation Transfers.
- 4. Bid Awards.
- 5. Option Year Resolutions.
- 6. Authorization for the Supervisor to enter into a contract with DiGiovanna Brothers Landscaping, Inc. for 2024-2026 Baytowne Village Landscape Maintenance.
- 7. Authorization for the Supervisor to sign an Indemnification/Hold Harmless Agreement for the Youth Enrichment Services 2024 Summer Program.
- 8. Authorization for the Supervisor to enter into a contract with Landtek Group for DPW 4-2024, Concrete Curb, Sidewalk and Aprons at various locations.
- 9. Authorization for the Town Clerk to advertise for a Public Hearing to consider amending the Town of Islip Uniform Traffic Code.
- 10. Authorization for the Supervisor to apply for and accept funding from Suffolk County Office for the Aging for the purpose of providing funding for a Shopping Assistance Program.
- 11. Acceptance of a monetary donation from the Town of Islip Housing Authority for the Town of Islip's 38th Annual "Just say NO to Drugs" Sharp Shooter Basketball Contest.

- 12. Authorization for the Supervisor to enter into various agreements for programs or events to be held throughout the Town.
- 13. Authorization for the Supervisor to enter into an amended agreement with the Town of Islip Community Development Agency in connection with reimbursement funds for renovations at the C.I. Senior Center.
- 14. Special Events.
- 15. Meeting of the Town of Islip Industrial Development Agency.
- 16. Meeting of the Town of Islip Economic Development Corporation.
- 17. Authorization for the Supervisor to sign any and all documents in support for NYS Senate Bill S.3135 and NYS Assembly Bill A.174.
- 18. Town Board approval for the support for Suffolk County District Attorney Raymond A. Tierney's public campaign to reform NYS law in connection with the opioid crisis and authorization for the Supervisor to sign any and all related documents.